TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Del Ozone Holding Company, Inc. | | 12/09/2008 | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Del Industries, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3428 Bullock Lane | |
| City: | San Luis Obispo | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 93403 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 77535422 | DEL OZONE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)266-8680

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-515-0003

Email: adwight@dwightlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Amanda V. Dwight

Address Line 1: 234 E. 17th Street, Suite 114-A
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92627

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | DELOZONE |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Amanda V. Dwight |
| Signature: | /Amanda Dwight/ |
| Date: | 12/10/2008 |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003900 FRAME: 0382

900122330

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003900 FRAME: 0383

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEEMENT ("Agreement") is made by and between Del Ozone Holding Company, Inc., a California Corporation doing business in San Luis Obispo, California, ("Assignor") on the one hand, and Del Industries, Inc., a California Corporation doing business in San Luis Obispo, California ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee shall sometimes be referred to collectively as "Parties."

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

THAT Assignor is the rightful owner of the following trademark and trademark application (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Trademark"):

DEL ©Z©ne

U.S. Application Serial No. 77535422

THAT Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Trademark, the common law rights associated therewith, in the United States and worldwide, and all of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by said Trademark together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present, and future infringement of the rights assigned under this Trademark Assignment, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives. ASSIGNOR

Del Ozone Holding Company, Inc.

Joel Peterson

Vice President

Dated: 12/9/08

TRADEMARK

1